```
<u>HB 2573</u> - H AMD 0289 WITHDRAWN 3-13-02
 1
            By Representative ____
 3
            On page 1 line 10 after ((five dollar)) - strike thirty-
 4
      <u>dollar</u> and insert the following:
 5
             six dollar-
 6
           On page 1 line 19 after ((five dollar)) - strike thirty-
 7
      dollar - and insert the following:
             six dollar-
 8
 9
            On page 2 line 2 after ((four)) - strike twenty-nine and
      insert the following:
10
11
             <u>five</u>-
12
            On page 3 line 3 after ((seven)) - strike twenty-four- and
13
      insert the following:
14
             eight-
            On page 4 line 8 after <u>deposit</u>- strike <u>twenty-five</u>
15
      <u>dollars</u>- and insert the following:
16
17
             one-dollar-
            On page 4 line 10 strike <u>seventeen dollars</u>- and insert the
18
19
      following:
20
             one-dollar-
```

**EFFECT:** Raises by one dollar the fees for a driver's instruction permit and for a new licensee drivers examination instead of the amount raised in the bill.